
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NITI

Executive Director (ProcuEment),
htra Metro Rail Corporation Limited

2\\ob 2) z6-)

a6rldr

T{AGPUR METRO

E.TENDER NOTICE

aharashtra etro Rail Corporation Limited
Metro Bhawan, East High Court Road (VlP Road),
Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-44001 0,

Maharashtra, lNDlA,Website: htto://www.metrorailnaoour.com
E-mail:md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com, f e|elax:o7 12-25U217

Tender Notice No. N1-LS-19/2025 Oatedi 21.03.2025

NAME OF WORK: Plantation of 15000 trees at Additional Butibori MIDC area at village DhawalPeth
on Wardha Road & elsewhere including maintenance for three yea,E.

Estimated Amount INR: 5,57,04,261/- (lnclusive of applicable GST)
Completion Period 3 years and 3 months from the date of issuance of LOA.

Documents on sale Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. of 21.03.2025 to 16.00 H]s. of
22.04.2025 lrom Maha-Metro's e-Tender Portal.

Cost of documents
INR:23,600/- (Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred only)
(lnclusive of applicable GST), non-refundable payable through e-payment by
Net Bankinq, as per procedure qiven in tender document.

Pre-bid Queries

Bidde/s Queries must be submitted through e-mail lD
md.nmrcl.tenders@qmail.com with subject "Prebid queries for NI-LS-
1912025" OR in hard copy to ED (Procurement) office before 0t.04.2025 upto
1 1:00 Hrs.

Bid Security (EMD)

The Bid Security / EMD amounting to INR:2,78,521/- (Rupees Two Lakhs
Seyenty-Eight Thousand Five Hundrcd Twenty-One Only) shall be in the
form as mentioned in the Tender Document.

As per GFR-2017, Rule No. 170, Bid Security /EMD is exempted for
participating bidder registered as Micro and Small Enterprises (MSES) as
defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and
Medium Enterprises (MSME).

lf applicable, the bidder shall submit " Bid Securing Declaration" as provided in
Bidding forms along with a Copy of the MSE Registration Certiflcate.

Date & Time of
submission of Tender

Online submission shall start from 11.00 Hrs on 15.04,2025 and up till 15.00 Hrs.
on O122.04.2025 on Maha Metro, e- tender portal.

Date & Time of
Opening of Technical
bid

On Dt.23.(N.2025 after16:30 Hrs in Procurement Department, 1st Floor,'Metro
Bhawan" East High Court Road (VlP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspeth,
Naqpur - 440010.

1 . To view this tender notice (NlT), interested bidder may visit the Maha-Metro website
www.metrorailnaoDur.com. CPPP oortal httDe://eDrocure.qov,in.

2. Sale of document, e-Payment procedure, submission and other deteils are available on Maha-Metro
tender portal under section in e-tender portal E!!ts!,ll@E!qd9lg-ge!Lin/.

3. The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission ofthe bid. Maha-Metro,
in no case, will be responsible or liable for these costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the
bidding process. Maha-Metro shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its
control- Even though the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates, Maha-Metro shall
not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. lt is the biddels responsibility to verify the
website for the latest information related to the bidder.

4. Maha-Metro reserves the right to accept or reiect all or any of Bids without assigning any reasons
whatsoever.

NAGPUR ME]RO

KEYDETAI[5: -


